JET

60 A

JOINTER

10000240M  230/50/1
10000240T  400/50/3

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmbhtoolgroup.ch; info@wmhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41(0) 1806 47 48

Fax +41 (0) 1806 47 58

P-10000240M/T  02/03



Fence Assembly for The 60A Jointer




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Fence Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size

............ 6296130E..........coccvrrneeeee. FENCE ASSEMDIY. .o e
1. 6296143 ....ooeiiiiiiiieeen LOCKING BOIt .. e
2 s 6296066 ........eeeiieieiieennn. Flat Washer ... 1/2"x1-1/8"D.....
3 6296067 .....ovveeiieieiieenn SEOP BIOCK. ...ttt e
4 ... 6296068E...........ccevvvvieennn. FEeNCe BraCKet.........ocuuuiiiiiiiiiiiecce s e
5 6285945 ..., KNOD <. e
(ST 6296069 ......coeeeiiiiiiiieennn. Locking Shaft..........ueiiiiii s e
T o 6296070 ...oeevieeiiiiiiiieeennn PN g5mmx50mm...
8. 6296071 ..., CaP SCIEW ..ttt 1/4"-20x1-1/4" ..
9 6296072 ..o HEX NUL. ..o 1/47-20..............
10........ 6296073 ....coviieieeeieen, SCIBW .ttt ettt ettt ettt et et beesabeeeaabeenareenaees
11 ... 6285940 ......ceeiiiieiiieeen, HEX NUL. ... 1/2"-20..............
12 ... 6296075E........ccooiiiiaenn. FENCE BOY.....co it e
13 ... 6296076 .....cvvverreeeiieeen. B0t e e
14 ... 6285966 .......eeeeiiieiiieeenn HEX NUL....ceiiiiieee e 5/16"-18 ...........
15....... 6296077 ..ooeiviiiiieiiieee, HEX SCreW .....cooiiiiiiiie e 5/16"-18x1-1/4"
16........ 6296078 .....cveeiiieeiiieeen, HEX SCreW .....cooiiiiiiiie e 5/16"-18x1-1/2"
18........ 6296080 .......eeeeirieeiieenn. LOCKING LINK....eiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ceriiee et
19....... 6296081 ......coeevvieiiiieeen, UL Lttt eeebeeesabeesabeeaneeas
20 ........ 6285947 ..o, FIXEA BIOCK ....eeiiiiie ittt et
21 ........ 6296082 .....coeeeiiiiiiiiieeennn, FENCE LINK ..veeiiiiiiiie it ceee e e
22 . 6285942 ....cooiiiiiiiiieee, CONE POINE SCIEW ...ttt eeeeee e e rreeeeeeas
23 ... 6285944 ......cooiiiien, HaNAIe STU ..ot e
24 ... 6285943 ..., HEX NUL. ... 3/8"-16..............
25 ... 6296083 .......oeieiieeiiieenn HEX NUL. ... 1/27-12..............
26 ........ 6296084 .......ccovvieiiiieeen, 270 | TSP UUPPUPPPRRTP
27 . 6296085 ......ceeviieieeeen, CaP SCIrEW ..ttt 1/47-20x1/2" .....
28 ....... 54A-F28E ......ccocviiiiiann, Pan Head SCrew..........ccoevvieiiieiiieeniee e 1/4"-20x3/8" .....
29 ... 54A-F29E ..o, Safety Guard - Left ...t e
30 ........ 54A-F30E.......ccccoviiiieenn. Safety Guard - RIgNt.........coooiiiiiiiiieciees e
31........ 54A-F31E....oiiiiiieen. Safety Guard - BOtEOM ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e
32 54A-F32E ..o, Flat washer ..o, L4 i
33 . 54A-F33E....cccoiiiiieen. Flat Head SCrew .........cooceevieeeiiieiiiee e 1/47-20x1/2" .....
34 ... S54A-F34E .....cooviiiiiaaen, Flat Washer ... 1/2"x1-3/8D.......
35 .. 54A-F35E ..o, Direction Label.........c.uuiiiiiiii it e

36........ B54A-F36E ... SCAlE LADEI ....cceeieeeee et e

Qty.

......... 1



Base & Table Assembly for The 60A Jointer




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Base & Table Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. 6296086 ..........cvvvveeeeeeeenns BASE SHAE......cooviiiiii e e
2 i, 6296087 .......ccvvvvviieeeeeeena, Flat Washer ........cccoooeeviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieceeeeeeee 3/8" i,
3, 6296088 ..........vvveeeeeeeeenn, SPriNg Pin ... 4mm x 14mm............
4. 6296089 ........ccvvveeeeeereenn, KBY o 9.5mm x 273mm.......
5, 6285931 .....coovvviieeeeeeeeen, CaP SCIEW ...viiieeeee ettt a e 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2" .........
6 ..o 60A-206........ccevvveeeeeereennn, Pan Head SCreW..........ccveeeieeiieiviiiceieeeeeeevninn, 5/16"-18x1/2" ............
T, TS-0680032 .......ccceeevveee. Flat Washer ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 516",
8., 6296091 ........covveeeeeere, HEX SCreW ....oovvviiieieeeeeeceee e 1/47-20 x3/4" .............
9., 6296092 ........cevveeeeeeeien, CaP SCIEW ....eviiieeiee ettt a e 1/4"-20 x 1/2" ............
10 ........ 6296093 ........ccvvvieeeeeereenn, CaP SCIEW ...eviiieeeee ettt a e 5/16"-18 x 3/4" ..........
11........ 60A-211E ..., CAP SCIEW ...veiiieee ettt 1/27-12x1-1/2" ...........
12 ........ 6296094 .......oeviine K Y 5mmx5mmx20mm
13........ 6285907 .....ccoevvveeeeeeeeeenn, SEESCIEW cuvvieieeieeeiee e 1/47-20x3/8" ..............
14 ... 60A-214.......ccovvveeeeeeeeeennn, Flat Washer .......ccooooeeiieiiiiiiieeiee e, 5/16"x22Dx3t ............
15........ 6296144 ..., Flat Washer .........ccooovviieiiiiiiiee e, A" e,
16 ........ 6296066 ...........evvveieeeens Flat Washer ..........oooovviiiiiiiiiicc e, 1/27 i,
17 ... 6296095 ........covvviieeeere, Spring Washer ..., A" i,
18 ........ TS-0720111 .....eeveeeeae. Spring Washer ..., 12 i,
19........ 60A-219E ..., Flat Washer ...........ooovvieiiiiiiiiicee e, 5/167 ..o,
20 ........ 6296015 ........ccvveeeeeeeennn, Retaining RING .......cvvviiiiiiiiee e, ETW-6....ccccceeeeeeeees
21 ........ 6296022 .......ccevvveeeeeeeeennn, Retaining RING .......cvvviiiiiiiieee e, ETW-12....cccceeeeeees
22 ........ TS-0270091 ..., SEESCIEW covviieieeeeeeee e 5/167-18x1" ...............
23 ... B0A-223.....ccceeieiiiiieeeeeeeee, (000 | F= 1 TR PUPRORRUPRPPIIN
24 ... B0A-224.......ccovviiieeeaaenean, BUSK e e
25........ B0A-225......cceeiiiieieeeeeeee, BraCKeL. ... oot e
26 ........ B60A-226.....cceveeiiiiiiiieeennn. AQJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt ees eee e e e e e e e eeeaea s
27 ........ 6296097 .......cevvviriieeeeeeees SAM .. e e
28 ........ 6296098 .........covvveeeeeereenn, LOCK BIaCKEeL ... .uueeie ittt e e s
29 ........ 6296099 ........coevvviiiieeeees B0l e e —————
30........ 6296100 ........ccevvvveeeeeennnns BraCKe ... ..ot e
31 ... 60A-231E ......coovvvveeeeeees BaS e e ——————
32....... 60A-232E ......coovvviieeeeeeee, Front TaBIe ...covveieeee e e
33........ B60A-233E ......coevvvieeeeeeeeees Rear TabIe ... e
34 ... B60A-234 ..., PlAE e e e
35...... B60A-235.....cccieiiviiiiieeeeeeee, (1] o R PPRRRUSRPPIN
36........ B60A-236......cccevvvvriiieeeeeeeen, SAS . s e aaan
37 ........ 6296107 ...cceeevvevrieeeeeee, PlAL e e
38 ........ 6296108 ........coevvvviieeeeees LOCK PIAtE ....ccvviiie e eee e e e e
39... 6296109 ........covvvriiieeeeee, HANAIE ... e et
40 ........ 6296110 ........ceevvriieeeeenn, AJUSEING BASE ... ..ttt eees cee e
41 ........ 6296111 .......ccovviiieeeeee, WOIM Shaft. ... e
42 ........ 6296112 ......ccovvvviieeeeeee, LAY o] 1 ¢ IR PUPRRRR
43 ........ B60A-243.......coeveiieeeeeeeee, UL Lot e e e e eeeeeata e e e e et
44 ........ B60A-244........ccoevviieieeaaan, BraCKeL. ... oo e
45 ....... 6296060 .........cvvvveeeeeereennn. SEESCIEW cvvvieieeieeecee et 5/167-18x3/4" ............
46 ........ 6285966 .........cvvvveeeeeeeeennn. HEX NUL.....ooiiiiiiiiieeceecee e 5/16"-18 ....ccceee 12
47 ........ 6296114 ..., SEEBIOCK. ..ctttiiee ettt es e aaans
48 ........ 6296014 ........covvveeeeeenn, CAP SCIEW ...eeeiieiee ettt 5/167-18x3/4" ............
49 ........ 6296115 .......cceevviiiieeeee, SHUA oo ees e e e e e e e e e aaaann
50........ 6296116 ........cocvvvieeeeee, POINIEE ... s e
51 ... 6296117 ..., Pan Head SCreW..........covvvveeieeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeian, 5/327-32x1/4" ............
52 ... 6285917 ..o, PUSH BIOCK ...ttt e

53 ... 60A-253.....ciiiiiiieen WRNEEL.... e e



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
54 ... TS-0209061 .......oevvevevnee. CAP SCIEW ..eeiiiiiiie ettt 3/8"-16x1-1/4" ........... 2
55........ TS-0208021 ......covvveviee. CaP SCIEW ...eviiiiiie ettt 5/167-18x1/2" ............ 1
56 ........ TS-0680031 ......ooevvvnivnnen. Flat Washer ... 5/16"x3/4"X3t............. 1
57 ........ TS-0720091 ......ooeevvvieenne LOCK WaSher ... 387 i 2
58 ....... 60A-258.....cen K Y 5mmx5mmx12mm....1
59 ........ B60A-259.....cciiiiiiiiiiieees LOCK HANAIE ....ceieiiiee e e 2
60 ........ B60A-260........ccvveeeiiiieennn Ball....ooeeeeeeee B0 2
61........ TS-0050021 ......oovvevnenne. HEX BOIt ....coeeiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1/47-20x3/4" .............. 2
62 ........ B60A-262......cccvieeeiiieiee Flat Washer .........ccccooiiiee LA i 3
63........ 6296147E......cceeeiiiieees DePth SCAlE ..o e 1
64 ........ 6296148 ... RIVEL. ..t e ee e s e s e e s e e 6
65 ........ 6296151 ... COlIAY e s 2
66 ........ 6296152 ... SEESCIEW ..ttt 1/47-20x1/4" .............. 4
67 ........ B60A-267E .....ccvvveeeiirieees LD Label ..o IPH ..o 1
............ 60A-267AE........ccovceee LD LADEL il BPH L
68 ........ 54A-TB8 ..oooeiiiiieeciiieeees Flat Washer ..., 387 i 1
69 ........ 54A-TB9 .oovviiiiiiieeeiieeees SEESCIEW ..eeeiiiiieie ettt 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ......... 3
70 ........ 54A-T70E .....ccovveeiiieeenn CIUD <. e 1
71........ S54A-TT1E ..o, KNIfE GAUGE ... .eeeiiiiiiiie et e e e 1
72 ........ S54A-TT2E ..o DireCtion Label...........oeiiiiiiei s e 1
73 . BAA-TT3 e Angle Wrench ..., MM, 1
74 ... BAA-TT4 oo Open End Wrench ..., 8%10....c e 1
75 ... BAA-TTS i Open End Wrench ..., 12%1 4., 1
76 ........ S4A-TT6 wooveeiiiieeeeeee, DIiVEr WIENCR ....eeiiiitiiie ettt e 1
7 ........ S4A-TTE ..o SPBCET ..ttt ae —eeeet e aaaaaaaaaaaaaas 1
78 ........ S54A-T8E ..oooviiiiieiiieeees CaAP SCIEW ...eeieiiiiiee ettt M6x1.0Px50mm........ 2
79 ........ B60A-279E .....ccveveeiieee SaAfEtY GUAIT. ... eeeiieiiiiiee e e 1
80........ TS-0060051 .......oevevvuvnnnen. HEX BOIt ....coeeiiiiiieeee e 3/87-16X1" .....cvvenne 2
81l....... 60A-281E ......ceeeeviieeen RADDET ... 1



Cutterhead Assembly for The 60A Jointer




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Cutterhead Assembly

Index Part
No. No.

............ 60A-CCAE.....cccocoeeveeereeann,
1. 6285852 .....ccoevvvieieeeeee,
2 i B60A-302.....cccciiveiiiiieeeeeeeeea,
5. 60A-305E .......oovvvieieeeee,
6..cc. 6285857 ....ceeeeveiiiieeeeeeeeea,
T, 6285858 ........cevvvviieeeeeeee,
8., 6285859 ......cccvvviieieeeeee,
9., 60A-309.......ccevviiiiieeeeeeeea,

............ 60A-KLBA ...,
10 ........ B60A-310.....ccceiviiirieeeeeeeeen,
11........ 6285862 .......ceevvvviiiieeeeeiea,
12 ... 6285863 .......ccevvieeeeeeeeinnn,
13........ 60A-313E ......coevvveeeeeeees
14 ... 6285865 ........cevvvieeeeereen,

Description Size Qty.
Cutterhead Complete ASSEMDBIY. ...t i 1
Spring Washer ..., /87 2
S 18 o U UPPPUPPPPTTT 2
CULEINEA ..o e e 1
KBY e Smmx5mmx25mm .... 1
BeariNg .....coveviiiiieiiiiiee e 6203-2NSE ............... 2
Bearing NOUSING .......uuiiiiiaiiiiiiiiie et e 2
KNI e e 3
Knife Lock Bar Assembly (Items 10 & 11) ... cccccviieeieeeiiiiiiiieeeeennn 1
KNifE@ LOCK BA ....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt treee e e e 3
HEX SCIEW .ot e 15
Flat Socket SCrew.........occvveiviiiiiiiiiieee e, M5x0.8Px12mm........ 6
PUIBY ..t et 1



Stand Assembly for the 60A Jointer




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Stand Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ 60A-SCAE............ccuuveeeee. Stand Complete ASSEMDIY ......eeeviiiiiiiiiiiiis e
1. 60A-401E ........covvveeeeeee, SEANG ... e e aaaan
2 . B60A-402......ccoevviiiiiieeeaeiean, D00 e eeeee e a———————
3, 60A-403......ccoevriieeeeeeieenne, CAP SCIEW ...veieiieee ettt a e 3/8"-16x2-1/8" ...........
4. 6285852 .....ccoevviiieieeeeeean, Spring Washer ..., 3/8" i,
5. TS-1534051 ..o, SCIBW . .ciiiitiie ettt eeee e eeeeees M6-1.0Px12 ..............
6..cco. TS-1550041 ........ccceevveeee. Flat Washer ..........coooviieiiiiiiiice e, MB..ooeiieiieiiiieieeeeeees
T, 6285975 ..., SCreW KNOD ...uoecc s e
8. 6285976 ......ccevvvvrieieeeeeee, DOOK LOCK ..t e
9., 6285977 ..o, HEX NUL...ciiieee e 3/8"-16....ccceeeeeeieinnnnnn,
10 ........ 6285980 ........cevvvveeeeeeieenn, HEX SCreW ...coevviiiieieeeieeeee e 5/167-18x3/4" ............
11........ 6285805 .......ccvvvvieeeeeeeeennn, Flat Washer .......cccoooeevieviiiieeeiieeeeeeeeee BI16"..ciieeieeeiieeiiia,
12 ... 6077233E......cccvvveeeeeeennnns VBelt oo M-44.....ooviiiiiiianninns
13........ 60A-413E ...t MOLOE PUIBY ...t e
14 ... 6285865 ........cevvvveeeeeereean, SEESCIEW cvvuiieieeiieeee et 1/47-20x1/4" ..............
15........ 60A-415E ..., 1Y 0] (o ] SO RPPPUTPRR 1-1/2HP,1PH.............
............ B60A-415AE......ccoooiieeeeeceee. MOTOT e 2HPBPH L
16 ........ 6285988 ........cevvvvieeeeeeeann, Spring Washer ..., 5/16"x5/8"..................
17 ... 6285966 ..........vvveeeeeeeeennnn, HEX NUL.....ooiiiiiieeeeeeeece e 5/167-18 ....ccceeeeeeans
18 ........ 60A-418E ......cccceeeee, MOLOr COrd......cvvveeeieeeiieiiiee e, HO5VV-Fx1.0mm.......
............ BO0A-418BAE ........veeeeeeeecceed MOTOT COMQ ... et eeets ceeee e e e e et e e e e e eaabaans
19........ 60A-419E ........covvveeeeeen, SWILCH . IPH...ieee,
............ B60A-419AE......cccoieeeeeee e SWILCH e BPH
21 ........ 60A-421E ..., Power Cord.......ccooeveeeiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e, HO7RN-Fx1.0mm......
............ BO0A-421AE ... ceed POWET COM.... ettt ceeee e e e e e e e e e eaabaans
22 ........ B60A-422E ......coovvveeeeeeeen, BEIE GUANT. ......otuiieiieeieeeee e eee e
23 ........ 6285909 .......ccevvieeeeeeiinnnn, WaASKhEr ..o 1/47-20x1/2" ..............
24 ... 6285910 ......cccevvvviieeeeeeeeens Handle SCrew ..........covvvieeiieiiieeiicie e, 1/47-20x1/2" ..............
25........ B60A-425......ccoovviieeeeeeee, DUSE CRULE ...t e
26 ........ 6285978 ... K Y Smmx5xmmx30mm ..
28 ........ 60A-428E .......ovvveeeeeeens SWILCN COVET ...uiieieeece et ee et e e e e e aeeeens
29 ........ 60A-429E ..., SWILCN BOX 1evtiiieiiiiiiiiiee ettt ees cebitie e e e e e e ea e e e eeeeens
30........ 60A-430E .......vvveeeeeeenn, Pan Head SCreW.........coovvvvieiieeieiieiiiiceeeeeeeeei, 1/47-20x1/4" ..............
31 ... TS-0680022 ..., WaShEr ..., LA i,
32 ... 6296138 .......ccevvieeeeeeiennn, Maching SCreW .........cooevviieeieeiiieiiiieeee e, M4x1.59Px38mm......
37 ........ 6296149E........cccoceeeeeee, NAME PIAtB .cvvtiiieeeeeee e e
38 ........ B4A-S38E.......ccovveeeeeeees 1] PR UOPPUPPRPTTT
39..... BAA-S39E......ccoceeeeeeee, Strain Relief ..., PG11......ccoovviieeeees
40 ........ BAA-S40E.......ccccoeeeeeeen. Strain Relief ..., PGO....ooorriieeeees
............ B4A-S40AE ....................Strain Relief ......ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e PG135. el L
41 ........ 60A-441E ..o, Motor Label.......ccooooviiiii 1-1/2HP...ceeee
............ 60A-441AE...........c...coocce.. Motor Label........oeeeieeeiieiiciieeeeeeiiiieeeeeeen i 2HP
42 ........ TS-0680041 ............ccuuee. Flat Washer ..........oooiiiiiiiiiice e, 3/8" i



60A
10000240M

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black

WH white

BU blue

YE yellow

RD red

BN brown

GY grey

GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange

VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grun-gelb
orange

violett

noir

blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
CS centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

230/50/1

PE
L1
N
=2
o
01
=2
o
5
1/ min =
m
c2 c1

BN

U2

BN

oL

A1

BK

BK

GNYE



60A
10000240T

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black

WH white

BU blue

YE yellow

RD red

BN brown

GY grey

GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange

VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grun-gelb
orange
violett

noir

blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange
violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
CS centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

PE
L1

L2
L3

400/50/3

vl o =z
m m m
| .
0 ] [s} ] O 3 & 5
L : S I
T2 T4 76
W
¥ DO zZ L pd
D @m o < ]
w Vv u n



